
2019-2020 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-9   Conf: 11-7   Home: 14-2   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Guirantes, Arella 30-30 1112 37.1 205-496 .413 37-96 .385 171-211 .810 41 140 181 6.0 52 0 94 95 37 48 618 20.6
31 Mack, Tekia 31-31 1003 32.4 137-302 .454 17-71 .239 65-104 .625 67 150 217 7.0 75 1 70 43 26 66 356 11.5
12 Sanders, Khadaizha 31-31 1064 34.3 106-280 .379 26-86 .302 55-72 .764 28 80 108 3.5 66 0 130 83 6 60 293 9.5
44 Wallace, Jordan 31-31 711 22.9 111-209 .531 0-0 .000 15-47 .319 77 88 165 5.3 101 7 15 52 28 21 237 7.6
13 Gilles, Mael 31-28 862 27.8 76-185 .411 24-66 .364 27-38 .711 49 107 156 5.0 76 2 35 47 22 46 203 6.5
01 Broughton, Zipporah 27-2 431 16.0 36-107 .336 10-45 .222 14-21 .667 15 22 37 1.4 40 0 25 41 1 18 96 3.6
15 Davenport, Maori 29-0 287 9.9 35-67 .522 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 30 37 67 2.3 47 0 3 15 13 6 78 2.7
20 Maddox, Joiya 15-0 137 9.1 13-40 .325 10-33 .303 5-7 .714 5 9 14 0.9 14 0 6 7 0 2 41 2.7
05 Migliore, Danielle 22-2 190 8.6 18-56 .321 16-53 .302 2-3 .667 1 30 31 1.4 10 0 7 5 1 11 54 2.5
02 Peleg Pelc, Noga 8-0 108 13.5 6-25 .240 6-18 .333 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 1.1 14 0 5 2 0 6 20 2.5
22 Singleton, Tyia 30-0 313 10.4 25-50 .500 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 38 39 77 2.6 56 2 8 22 11 5 57 1.9
00 Morris, Alexis 7-0 57 8.1 3-12 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 7 0 4 6 0 5 7 1.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 771-1829 .422 146-471 .310 372-534 .697 417 769 1186 38.3 558 12 402 443 145 294 2060 66.45
Opponents 6275 202.4 587-1650 .356 174-553 .315 411-605 .679 372 699 1071 34.5 492 13 336 533 86 220 1759 56.74

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 2060 1759
    Points Per Game 66.5 56.7
    Scoring Margin 9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1829 587-1650
    Field Goal Pct .422 .356
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-471 174-553
    3PT FG Pct .310 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-534 411-605
    FT Pct .697 .679
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 1186 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 402 336
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.8
TURNOVERS 443 534
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 294 220
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.1
BLOCKS 145 86
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 33,035 38,779
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,065 11-3,525
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,505

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 530 451 525 525 4 10 2060
Opponents 421 434 428 449 4 12 1759

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at South Alabama W 77-56 773
11/09/19 COPPIN ST. W 107-33 1536
11/13/19 NIAGARA W 87-37 6017
11/17/19 HARVARD W 74-46 1710
11/24/19 at LSU L 58-64 1309
11/28/19 vs Vanderbilt W 62-56 0
11/30/19 vs Georgia Tech W 46-43 150
12/05/19 VIRGINIA W 73-63 1597
12/08/19 TOWSON W 67-53 1292
12/12/19 SOUTHERN U. W 78-58 1095
12/15/19 MARSHALL W 66-41 1337

* 12/28/19 at Wisconsin W 64-61 4320
* 12/31/19 INDIANA L 56-66 2324
* 01/05/20 at Purdue W 59-53 7441
* 01/09/20 at Illinois W 75-51 997
* 01/12/20 NEBRASKA W 69-65 2023
* 01/16/20 at Penn St. W 62-57 1685
* 01/20/20 MICHIGAN ST. L 55-66 2084
* 01/26/20 at Michigan L 57-71 3676
* 01/30/20 ILLINOIS W 72-41 1359
* 02/02/20 at Minnesota L 71-73 4319
* 02/06/20 PENN ST. W 72-39 1658
* 02/09/20 at Maryland L 50-79 9239
* 02/13/20 at Michigan St. L 53-57 3878
* 02/16/20 MICHIGAN W 62-41 2571
* 02/19/20 at Northwestern L 65-82 1142
* 02/22/20 OHIO ST. W 59-57 2281
* 02/27/20 WISCONSIN W 63-43 1471
* 03/01/20 IOWA W 78-74 2680

03/05/20 vs Wisconsin W 63-55 4158
03/06/20 vs Indiana L 60-78 5711

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Guirantes, Arella 18-18 693 38.5 127-304 .418 21-56 .375 95-113 .841 22 81 103 5.7 29 0 54 58 22 34 370 20.6
31 Mack, Tekia 18-18 633 35.2 69-170 .406 10-42 .238 30-50 .600 40 84 124 6.9 45 0 43 21 23 39 178 9.9
12 Sanders, Khadaizha 18-18 646 35.9 60-176 .341 15-50 .300 38-46 .826 18 45 63 3.5 46 0 65 49 3 33 173 9.6
44 Wallace, Jordan 18-18 445 24.7 69-141 .489 0-0 .000 8-27 .296 50 49 99 5.5 64 5 10 35 18 13 146 8.1
02 Peleg Pelc, Noga 1-0 8 8.0 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8.0
13 Gilles, Mael 18-15 518 28.8 44-105 .419 12-37 .324 12-18 .667 26 57 83 4.6 46 1 25 23 18 26 112 6.2
01 Broughton, Zipporah 16-2 286 17.9 25-74 .338 6-33 .182 6-7 .857 10 11 21 1.3 23 0 15 22 0 15 62 3.9
05 Migliore, Danielle 11-1 70 6.4 9-25 .360 8-24 .333 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.6 5 0 0 1 0 2 26 2.4
22 Singleton, Tyia 18-0 193 10.7 17-31 .548 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 24 23 47 2.6 29 1 3 13 5 3 40 2.2
15 Davenport, Maori 16-0 113 7.1 9-23 .391 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 15 14 29 1.8 27 0 2 6 3 3 19 1.2
00 Morris, Alexis 7-0 57 8.1 3-12 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 7 0 4 6 0 5 7 1.0
20 Maddox, Joiya 4-0 13 3.3 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3675 204.2 434-1068 .406 74-250 .296 200-278 .719 250 408 658 36.6 322 7 221 252 92 174 1142 63.44
Opponents 3675 204.2 353-925 .382 110-323 .341 260-348 .747 201 407 608 33.8 272 8 217 314 51 126 1076 59.78

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 1142 1076
    Points Per Game 63.4 59.8
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 434-1068 353-925
    Field Goal Pct .406 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 74-250 110-323
    3PT FG Pct .296 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-278 260-348
    FT Pct .719 .747
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.4
REBOUNDS 658 608
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 221 217
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 252 315
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 174 126
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.0
BLOCKS 92 51
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 18,451 36,697
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,050 9-4,077
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 299 225 292 297 4 10 1142
Opponents 258 259 255 277 4 12 1076

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 at  Wisconsin W 64-61 4320
12/31/19 INDIANA L 56-66 2324
01/05/20 at  Purdue W 59-53 7441
01/09/20 at  Illinois W 75-51 997
01/12/20 NEBRASKA W 69-65 2023
01/16/20 at  Penn St. W 62-57 1685
01/20/20 MICHIGAN ST. L 55-66 2084
01/26/20 at  Michigan L 57-71 3676
01/30/20 ILLINOIS W 72-41 1359
02/02/20 at  Minnesota L 71-73 4319
02/06/20 PENN ST. W 72-39 1658
02/09/20 at  Maryland L 50-79 9239
02/13/20 at  Michigan St. L 53-57 3878
02/16/20 MICHIGAN W 62-41 2571
02/19/20 at  Northwestern L 65-82 1142
02/22/20 OHIO ST. W 59-57 2281
02/27/20 WISCONSIN W 63-43 1471
03/01/20 IOWA W 78-74 2680


